

**CONTRACT NO. TSW-192
WATER MAIN INSTALLATION ON
PARK AVENUE AND PLEASANT AVENUE
TOWN OF SHAWANGUNK, ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK**

Bid Date: April 11, 2019 - 2:00 PM

**BID TABULATION
BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.**

				Green Meadows Ent., Inc. 1061 Plains Road Wallkill, NY 12589		Roehrs Construction, Inc. PO Box 406 Clintondale, NY 12515		Legacy Supply, LLC 14 Railroad Ave, PO Box 107 Valhalla, NY 10595		H. Osterhoudt Excavating 75 Brandy Brook Road Napanoch, NY 12458		Whispering Pines Dev. Corp. PO Box 716 Vails Gate, NY 12584		Ben Ciccone, Inc. 151 Daley Road Poughkeepsie, NY 12603	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance & Protection Traffic	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	900	LF	6" Dia. DIP Water Main & Fittings	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 98,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$162,000.00
4	1	Each	6" Gate Valve Assembly	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	2	Each	Hydrant & Valve Assembly	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
6	600	CY	Select Backfill	\$ 36.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00
7	5	CY	K-Crete	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,775.00
8	2	Each	6" x 6" Wet Tap and Valve	\$2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
9	3	Each	1" Corporation Cock & Curb Stop	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 879.00	\$ 2,637.00	\$ 4,232.00	\$ 12,696.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
10	150	LF	1" Copper Service Pipe	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
11	9	Each	1" Corporation Cock for Future Bldgs.	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 16,650.00
12	280	CY	Subbase, Item No. 304.11	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00
13	170	Tons	Trench Width Asphalt Pavement	\$ 158.82	\$ 26,999.40	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 40,800.00
				*	\$147,699.40		\$184,000.00		\$ 237,827.00		\$243,831.00		\$ 302,775.00		\$347,425.00

*Mathematical Error on Green Meadows Item No 13 corrected amount shown above.